conspiracy with Petitioner's former attorney 
(Ken Phillips) and Suffolk Superior Court 
wherein attorney Ken Phillips participated 
with Respondents Wells Fargo Bank, Freddie 
Mac in the formation of an agreement without 
Petitioner's knowledge or consent that 
required Petitioner to pay Twelve Thousand 
Dollars ($12,000)  in six weeks. Suffolk 
Superior Court administrators/court clerk 
then submitted the illicit and fraudulent 
agreement to Judge R. Brassard for a court 
order against Petitioner. Attorney Ken 
Phillips announced the details of the court 
order to Petitioner minutes before the second